MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF SYDNEY ELECTRIC LIGHTING (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1978, No. 37

forty, by and with of and the of fative examined, and by

New South Wales



ANNO VICESIMO SEPTIMO ELIZABETHÆ II REGINÆ

Act No. 37, 1978.

An Act to amend the Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting Act, 1896, so as to remove the limit on the liability imposed for causing damage to certain works. [Assented to, 28th March, 1978.]

Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting (Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by

Short title.

Amend-

ment of

No. 23. Sec. 32. (Penalty for breaking electric line, &c.)

This Act may be cited as the "Municipal Council of Sydney 1. Electric Lighting (Amendment) Act, 1978".

2. The Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting Act, 1896, is amended by omitting from section 32 the words "not Act 60 Vic. exceeding two hundred dollars".

In the name and on behalf of Her Majesty I assent to this Act.

L. W. STREET. By Deputation from His Excellency the Governor.

Government House, Sydney, 28th March, 1978.

> BY AUTHORITY D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES-1978

CONCURRENCE COPY

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF SYDNEY ELECTRIC LIGHTING (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1978

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This Explanatory Note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament)

This Bill is cognate with the Local Government (Amendment) Bill, 1978.

The object of this Bill is to remove the limit, presently \$200, on the liability imposed on persons for causing damage to certain works used for the supply of electricity.

CONCURRENCE COPY

MUNICIPAL COLNERS OF STONES FULL FOR LIGHTING

TOW PROPERTY PART

a the Laplaneitaria trees of the state of th

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF SYDNEY ELECTRIC LIGHTING (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1978

No. , 1978.

A BILL FOR

An Act to amend the Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting Act, 1896, so as to remove the limit on the liability imposed for causing damage to certain works.

[MR JENSEN-24 January, 1978.]

40122F 355-

Act No. , 1978.

Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting (Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows :—

5 1. This Act may be cited as the "Municipal Council of Short Sydney Electric Lighting (Amendment) Act, 1978".

2. The Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting Amend-Act, 1896, is amended by omitting from section 32 the words Act 60 Vic. "not exceeding two hundred dollars". No. 23.

No. 23. Sec. 32. (Penalty for breaking electric line, &c.)

BY AUTHORITY D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES—1978 [8c] 2

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF SYDNEY ELECTRIC LIGHTING (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1978

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This Explanatory Note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament)

This Bill is cognate with the Local Government (Amendment) Bill, 1978.

The object of this Bill is to remove the limit, presently \$200, on the liability imposed on persons for causing damage to certain works used for the supply of electricity.

VENERAL FORMER OF SYDNEY FALCTRIC FIGHENCE (AMENDMENT) BULL 1978

1107 7301777 PIZT.

this freedomstory Sole relates to this fail as introduced the Pauli-mean data

We had a combined to be to be a local to the star when the star

The object of any 330 K to remove the firmt presently \$200, in the families appear? on operants for causing damage to activity works and for the supple of section.

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF SYDNEY ELECTRIC LIGHTING (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1978

No. , 1978.

A BILL FOR

An Act to amend the Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting Act, 1896, so as to remove the limit on the liability imposed for causing damage to certain works.

[MR JENSEN-24 January, 1978.]

40122F 355-

Act No. , 1978.

Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting (Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows :----

1. This Act may be cited as the "Municipal Council of Short Sydney Electric Lighting (Amendment) Act, 1978".

5

2. The Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting Amend-Act, 1896, is amended by omitting from section 32 the words Act 60 Vic. "not exceeding two hundred dollars". No. 23.

No. 23. Sec. 32. (Penalty for breaking electric line, &c.)

BY AUTHORITY D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES—1978 [8c]

PROOF

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF SYDNEY ELECTRIC LIGHTING (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1978

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This Explanatory Note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament)

This Bill is cognate with the Local Government (Amendment) Bill, 1978.

The object of this Bill is to remove the limit, presently \$200, on the liability imposed on persons for causing damage to certain works used for the supply of electricity.

10089

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF SYDNEY ELECTRIC LIGHTENC

EXPLANATORY NOTE

they haplandary Vote relates to this Bill is introduced into Paulanana

(This But is considered but Long Concentration (Amendment Fills, 1978) (The shipst of the Billies to contend the leads providing \$200, on the Lohiby second for sometry decoupt to considered the the signly st

PROOF

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF SYDNEY ELECTRIC LIGHTING (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1978

No. , 1978.

A BILL FOR

An Act to amend the Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting Act, 1896, so as to remove the limit on the liability imposed for causing damage to certain works.

[MR JENSEN-24 January, 1978.]

BE

40122F 355-

Act No. , 1978.

Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting (Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows :----

5 1. This Act may be cited as the "Municipal Council of short Sydney Electric Lighting (Amendment) Act, 1978". title.

2. The Municipal Council of Sydney Electric Lighting Amend-Act, 1896, is amended by omitting from section 32 the words Act 60 Vic. "not exceeding two hundred dollars". No. 23.

No. 23. Sec. 32. (Penalty for breaking electric line, &c.)

BY AUTHORITY D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES-1978